RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Misseuri Public Sorvice Commission

- 8. Sprint PremieresM (Continued)
 - .1 Rates (Continued)

REGO FEB **04** 2003

- .3 SDS PremieresM
 - .3 Off-Net to On-Net Charges

	<u>Initial</u> 18 Seconds	Additional 6 Seconds	
Peak	\$.0491	\$.0163	(I)
Off-Peak	\$.0432	\$.0143	(I)

.4 Off-Net to Off-Net Charges

Peak Off-Peak

OH-Net Charge	5	
Initial 18 Seconds	Additional 6 Seconds	
\$.0785	\$.0261	(I)
\$.0726	\$.0240	(I)

CANCELLED

JUN 1 6 2003
Public Service Commission

Peak

Off-Peak

\$.0734

\$.0679

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

	<u>.</u>				D.A. ETC. C. CATA	EDULE (Continued)	Missouri Public
8.	Spri	nt Prei	mieres	M (Continue	REC'D OCT 02 2002		
	.I	Rate	es (Coi	ntinued)			Service Commission
		.3	SDS	PremieresM			
			.3	Off-Net to	On-Net Charges		
					Initial 18 Seconds	Additional 6 Seconds	
				Peak Off-Peak	\$.0459 \$.0404	\$.0152 \$.0134	(I) (I)
			.4	Off-Net to	Off-Net Charges		
					Initial 18 Seconds	Additional 6 Seconds	

\$.0244

\$.0224

CANCELLED
FEB 1 5 2003
FEB 1 5

Missouri Public

(I)

(I)

FILED OCT 15 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: 10-01-02

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 10-15-02

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D JUN 06 2002

8. Sprint Premieresm (Continued)

Service Commission

- .1 Rates (Continued)
 - .3 SDS PremieresM
 - .3 Off-Net to On-Net Charges

		Initial 18 Seconds	Additional 6 Seconds	
	Peak Off-Peak	\$.0429 \$.0378	\$.0142 \$.0125	(I) (I)
.4	Off-Net to Off-	-Net Charges		
		<u>Initial</u> 18 Seconds	Additional 6 Seconds	
	Peak Off-Peak	\$.0686 \$.0635	\$.0228 \$.0210	(I) (I)

CANCELLED

Missouri Public

FILED JUN 1 7 2002

Service Commission

ISSUED: 06-05-02

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager - Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 06-17-02

Original Page A-69

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

APR 21 1994

8. Sprint Premieresm (Continued)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

- .1 Rates (Continued)
 - .3 SDS Premieresm

Off-Peak

\$.0593

.3 Off-Net to On-Net Charges

		Initial 18 Seconds	Additional 6 Seconds	
	Peak Off-Peak	\$.0401 \$.0353	\$.0133 \$.0117	CANCELLED
.4	Off-Net to Off	-Net Charges		JUN 17 2002 By ISTR S A LOG
		<u>Initial</u> 18 Seconds	Additional 6 Seconds	Public Service Commission MISSOURI
	Peak	\$.0641	\$.0213	101.00

\$.0196

JUN - 1 1994

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 4-20-94

Donald R. Fowler Manager - State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

6-1-94

Original Page A-70

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

APR 21 1994

.8 Sprint Premieresm (Continued)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

.2 Discounts

.1 Maximum Value Plan

All Sprint Premiere customers will participate in a MVP (Maximum Value Plan). All Sprint PremiereSM usage (intrastate, interstate and international) from all Sprint Premiere call types (inbound, outbound and Switched Data) contributes to the retroactive volume discount levels, but only the product(s) specified with each discount schedule is eligible for the discount.

.1 VPN Premiere and SDS Premiere MVP Schedules

Usage Level Achieved (Ss/Month)	Base Plan	Two Year	1	Three Yea	r	1	Four Year	r	Five Year
(do intendi)	'		A	A В		C A		С	1
\$0-\$15,000	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
\$15,000 - \$30,000	8%	8%	12%	8%	8%	12%	8%	8%	12%
\$30,000 - \$50,000	12%	12%	20%	14%	14%	21%	17%	17%	21%
\$50,000 - \$75,000	15%	15%	23%	22.5%	22.5%	25%	26%	26%	27%
\$75,000 - \$100,000	17%	17.5%	25%	25%	25%	26%	27%	27%	28%
\$100,000 - \$300,000	19%	20%	26.5%	27.5%	27.5%	27.5%	30%	30%	31%
\$300,000 - \$500,000	20%	21%	27.5%	30.5%	30.5%	29%	33%	33%	34%
\$500,000 - \$750,000	20%	22%	28%	31.5%	31.5%	29.5%	33.5%	33.5%	34.5%
\$750,000 +	20%	23%	28.5%	32.5%	32.5%	29.5%	34%	34%	35%

.2 800 Premiere MVP Schedule

Usage Level Achieved (Sa/Month)	Base Plan			Three Year			Four Year		
-		1	A	В	C	A	В	С	ŀ
\$0 - \$15,000	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
\$15,000 - \$30,000	8%	8%	12%	8%	8%	12%	8%	8%	12%
\$30,000 - \$50,000	12%	12%	20%	14%	14%	21%	17%	17%	21%
\$50,000 - \$75,000	15%	15%	23%	22.5%	22.5%	25%	26%	26%	27%
\$75,000 - \$100,000	17%	17.5%	25%	25%	25%	26%	27%	27%	28%
\$100,000 - \$300,000	19%	20%	26.5%	27.5%	27.5%	27.5%	30%	30%	31%
\$300,000 +	20%	21%	27.5%	30.5%	30.5%	29%	33%	33%	34%

FILED

ISSUED: 4-20-94

Donald R. Fowler
Manager - State Tariffs
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE: 1994

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

9. Real Solutions-

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial eighteen second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments and each fractional call is rounded to the next one-tenth minute.

.1 Dial -1 Solutions

.1 Real Solutions

Switched Base Rate \$0.2050 Dedicated Base Rate \$0.1370

Term Commitment Discounts are located in the Company's interstate Business (C) Schedule located at www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions. (C)

(D)

.2 Real Solutions Option A

Term Commitment

	Non-	-Term		1 Year		2 Year	3	Year	
Monthly	R	ate		Rate		Rate	Ra	ite	
Commitment Level	Switched /	Dedicated	Switched	/ Dedicated	Switched	/ Dedicated	Switched	/ Dedicated	
\$2,000	.1710	.1120	.1570	.1040	.1530	.1020	.1520	.1000	
\$5,000	.1690	.1110	.1550	.1030	.1520	.1000	.1500	.0980	
\$7,500	.1660	.1100	.1520	.1000	.1480	.0960	.1440	.0950	
\$15,000	.1610	.1060	.1430	.0940	.1390	.0920	.1380	.0910	
\$25,000	N/A	N/A	.1430	.0940	.1390	.0920	.1380	.0910	(T)

ISSUED: 04-03-08

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 05-03-08

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission

P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2 8th Revised Page A-71 Cancels 7th Revised Page A-71 Missouri Public

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

REC'D AUG 21 2001

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Service Commission

9. Real Solutionssm

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial eighteen second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments and each fractional call is rounded to the next one-tenth minute.

.1 Dial -1 Solutions

.1 Real Solutions

Switched Base Rate \$0.2050 Dedicated Base Rate \$0.1370

Term Comm	nitment
2 Year	3 Year
Discount	Discount
13.5%	16.5%
15.0%	18.0%
17.0%	20.0%
20.0%	22.5%
21.5%	24.0%
23.0%	26.0%
25.5%	27.5%
26.5%	28.5%
27.5%	29.5%
	2 Year Discount 13.5% 15.0% 17.0% 20.0% 21.5% 23.0% 25.5% 26.5%

Missouri Public

.2 Real Solutions Option A

FILED SEP 03 2001

Term Commitment

						Ser	vice Co	ommission
Monthly	Nor	ı-Term		1 Year		2 Year	3	Year
Commitment Leve	<u>:1</u>	Rate		Rate		Rate	R	ate
	Switched	/ Dedicated	Switched	/ Dedicated	Switched	/ Dedicated	Switched	d/ Dedicated
\$2,000	.1710	.1120	.1570	.1040	.1530	.1020	.1520	.1000 (I)
\$5,000	.1690	.1110	.1550	.1030	.1520	.1000	.1500	.0980
\$7,500	.1660	.1100	.1520	.1000	.1480	.0960	.1440	.0950
\$15,000	.1610	.1060	.1430	.0940	.1390	.0920	.1380	.0910
\$25,000			.1430	.0940	.1390	.0920	.1380	.0910 (I)

ISSUED: 08-20-01

CANCELLED
May 3, 2008
Missouri Public
Service Commission

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 6360 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 09-03-01

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

9. Real Solutionssm

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial eighteen second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments and each fractional call is rounded to the next one-tenth minute.

.1 Dial -1 Solutions

CANCELLED

SEP 0 3 2001

1	Real	Sal	hutio	ne
. 1	Real	OU	lutio	ms

Switched Base Rate \$0.2050 **Dedicated Base Rate** \$0.1370 Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

	Term Com	<u>imitment</u>	
Annual	2 Year	3 Year	
Commitment Level	<u>Discount</u>	Discount	
\$24,000	13.5%	16.5%	
\$36,000	15.0%	18.0%	WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE DECREASE
\$60,000	17.0%	20.0%	INCREASE AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE
\$84,000	20.0%	22.5%	FILED ON 10:28:99
\$120,000	21.5%	24.0%	(DATE)
\$180,000	23.0%	26.0%	PURSUANT TO SECTION 392.500 (1) AND (2) RSMO SUPP. 1985
\$240,000	25.5%	27,5%	EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE DECREASE
\$360,000	26.5%	28.5%	INCREASE 18-99
\$480,000	27.5%	29.5%	(DATE)
			•

.2 Real Solutions Option A

Term Commitment

Monthly	Non-Term		1 Year		2 Year		3 Year	
Commitment Level	Rate		Rate		Rate		Ra	ite
	Switched	/ Dedicated						
\$2,000	.1600	.1050	.1470	.0970	.1430	.0950	.1420	.0930 (I)
\$5,000	.1580	.1040	.1450	.0960	.1420	.0930	.1400	.0920
\$7,500	.1550	.1030	.1420	.0930	.1380	.0900	.1350	.0890
\$15,000	.1500	.0990	.1340	.0880.	.1300	.0860	.1290	.0850
\$25,000			.1340	.0880	.1300	.0860	.1290	.0850 (I)

ISSUED: 10-28-99

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

11-8-99

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

APR 2 0 1998

9. Real Solutions sm

MO. PUBLIC SEENVICE COMM

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial eighteen second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments and each fractional call is rounded to the next one-tenth minute.

.1 Dial -1 Solutions

.I Real Solutions

Switched Base Rate \$0.2050 Dedicated Base Rate \$0.1370 CANCELLED

Term Commitment 3 Үеаг 2 Year Annual Commitment Level Discount Discount \$24,000 13.5% 16.5% 18.0% \$36,000 15.0% \$60,000 17,0% 20.0% \$84,000 20.0% 22.5% \$120,000 21.5% 24.0% \$180,000 23.0% 26.0% \$240,000 25.5% 27.5% \$360,000 26.5% 28.5% \$480,000 27.5% 29.5%

NOV 0 8 1995 By THURS#A-7/ Sublic Service Commission MISSOURI

.2 Real Solutions Option A

Term Commitment

Monthly	Non-Term		1 Year			2 Year	3 Year		
Commitment Level	Rate		Rate			Rate		Rate	
	Switched	/ Dedicated	Switched	/ Dedicated	Switched	/ Dedicated	Switche	d/ Dedicated	
\$2,000	.1520	.1000	.1400	.0920	.1360	.0900	.1350	.0890	
\$5,000	.1500	.0990	.1380	.0910	.1350	.0890	.1330	.0880	
\$7,500	.1480	.0980	.1350	.0890	.1310	.0860	.1290	.0850	
\$15,000	.1430	.0940	.1280	.0840	.1240	.0820	.1230	.0810	
\$25,000			.1280	.0840	.1240	.0820	.1230	.0810	

FILED

<u>ISSUED:</u> 4-17-98

Sprint
State Tariffs
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

MAY 2 6-20-98

Public Service Commission

P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2 5th Revised Page A-71 Cancels 4th Revised Page A-71

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECEIVED

9. Real Solutions and Real Solutions Option A

NOV 2 6 1997

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial eighteen second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments and each fractional call is rounded to the next one-tenth minute.

.1 Dial -1 Solutions

.1 Real Solutions

.2 Real Solutions Option A

Switched Base Rate \$0.2050

Dedicated Base Rate \$0.1370

Term Com	mitment
2 Year	3 Year
<u>Discount</u>	Discount
13.5%	16.5%
15.0%	18.0%
17.0%	20.0%
20.0%	22.5%
21.5%	24.0%
23.0%	26.0%
25.5%	27.5%
26.5%	28.5%
27.5%	29.5%
	Discount 13.5% 15.0% 17.0% 20.0% 21.5% 23.0% 25.5% 26.5%

CANCELLED

7312

FILED

JAM - 1 1998

Public Service Commission

Term Commitment

Monthly Commitment Level	Non-Term Rate			l Year Rate		2 Year Rate		3 Year Rate		
	Switched	/ Dedicated	Switched	/ Dedicated	Switched	/ Dedicated	Switche	d/ Dedicated		
\$2,000	.1520	.1000	.1400	.0920	.1360	.0900	.1350	.0890		
\$5,000	.1500	.0990	.1380	.0910	.1350	.0890	.1330	.0880		
\$7,500	.1480	.0980	.1350	.0890	.1310	.0860	.1290	.0850		
\$15,000	.1430	.0940	.1280	.0840	.1240	.0820	.1230	.0810		
\$25,000			.1280	.0840	.1240	.0820	.1230	.0810	(D)(Z)	

<u>ISSUED:</u>

11-25-97

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 EFFECTIVE:

JAN 0 1 1998

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

OCT 14 1997

9. Real Solutions option A Real Solutions Option A

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial eighteen second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments and each fractional call is rounded to the next one-tenth minute.

.I <u>Dial -1 Solutions</u>

.1 Real Solutions

\$0.2050 Switched Base Rate **Dedicated Base Rate** \$0.1370

	Term Com	<u>ımitment</u>	
Annual	2 Year	3 Year	
Commitment Level	Discount	Discount	
\$24,000	13.5%	16.5%	
\$36,000	15.0%	18.0%	
\$60,000	17.0%	20.0%	
\$84,000	20.0%	22.5%	O A NIOTILITY
\$120,000	21.5%	24.0%	CANCELLED
\$180,000	23.0%	26.0%	
\$240,000	25.5%	27.5%	1811 84
\$360,000	26.5%	28.5%	JAN 01 1998
\$480,000	27.5%	29.5%	Dustu DS#1 71
teal Solutions Option A			Public Service Commission

.2 Real Solutions Option A

Term Commitment

Monthly		n-Term		l Year		2 Year		3 Year	
Commitment Level		Rate		Rate	a : 1	Rate		Rate	
	Switched	l / Dedicated	Switched	/ Dedicated	Switched	l / Dedicated	<u>Switched</u>	/ Dedicated	
\$2, 000	.1520	.1000	.1400	.0920	.1360	.0900	.1350	.0890	
\$5,000	.1500	.0990	.1380	.0910	.1350	.0890	.1330	.0880.	
\$7,500	.1480	.0980	.1350	.0890	.1310	.0860	.1290	.0850	
\$15,000	.1430	.0940	.1280	.0840	.1240	.0820	.1230	0180.	
\$25,000	.1430	.0940	.1280	.0840	.1240	0820	1230	.0810	(N)
						FLE	\square		

NOV 13 1997

ISSUED: 10-13-97

EFFECTIVE:

State Tariffs MISSOURI 11-13-97 8140 Ward Parkway Public Service Commission Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

9. Real Solutions and Real Solutions Option A

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial eighteen second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments and each fractional call is rounded to the next one-tenth minute.

.1 Dial -1 Solutions

.1 Real Solutions

Switched Base Rate \$0.2050 Dedicated Base Rate \$0.1370 NOV 13 1997 HTL R.S. A - 7 Public Service Commission

CANCELLED

	<u> Term Commitment</u>				
Annual	2 Year	3 Year			
Commitment Level	<u>Discount</u>	Discount			
\$24,000	13.5%	16.5%			
\$36,000	15.0%	18.0%			
\$60,000	17.0%	20.0%			
\$84,000	20.0%	22.5%			
\$120,000	21.5%	24.0%			
\$180,000	23.0%	26.0%			
\$240,000	25.5%	27.5%			
\$360,000	26.5%	28.5%			
\$480,000	27.5%	29.5%			

WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE DECREASE AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON

PURSUANT TO SECTION 392.500 (1)
RSMO SUPP. 1994
EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE DECREASE

(DATE)

.2 Real Solutions Option A

Term Commitment									
<u>Monthly</u>	Non-Term	l Year	2 Year	3 Year					
Commitment I	evel Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate					
	Switched/ Dedicated	Switched/ Dedicated	Switched/ Dedicated	Switched/ Dedicated					
\$2,000	.1520(R).1000(F	(R) .1400(R) .0920(F	(R) .1360(R).0900(R)	.1350(R).0890(R)					
\$5,000	.1500(R).0990(I	(1380 .0910	.1350 .0890	.1330 .0880					
\$7,500	.1480 .0980	.1350 .0890	.1310 .0860	.1290 .0850					
\$15,000	.1430(R).0940(I	R) .1280(R) .0840(F	R) .1240(R).0820(R)	.1230(R).0810(R)					

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

9. Real Solutions and Real Solutions Option A

OCT 201995

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial eighteen second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments and each fractional call is rounded to the next one-tenth minute.

.1 Dial -1 Solutions

.1 Real Solutions

(T)

Switched Base Rate \$0.2050 Dedicated Base Rate \$0.1370

	Term Com	<u>mitment</u>	
Annual	2 Year	3 Year	(T)
Commitment Level	<u>Discount</u>	Discount	
\$24,000	13.5%	16.5%	Constitution of the second
\$36,000	15.0%	18.0%	6.41 (321)
\$60,000	17.0%	20.0%	
\$84,000	20.0%	22.5%	4000
\$120,000	21.5%	24.0%	mar 8 1996
\$180,000	23.0%	26.0%	200 C + A-71
\$240,000	25,5%	27.5%	Tender consent Committee
\$360,000	26.5%	28.5%	أن الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الل
\$480,000	27.5%	29.5%	MICOCIA!

.2 Real Solutions Option A

			Term Con	ımitment					
Monthly	No	n-Term	1 Y		2 Y	ear	3 Y	ear	į
Commitment 1	Level I	Rate	Ra	te	R	ate	R	ate	i
	Switched	Dedicated	Switched/	Dedicated	Switched/	Dedicated	Switched/	Dedicated	
\$2,000	.1610	.1080	.1550	.1040	.1500	.1000	.1450	.0960	
\$5,000	.1560	.1050	.1510	.1010	.1460	.0970	.1410	.0930	
\$ 7,500	.1480	.0980	.1430	.0950	.1380	.0920	.1330	.0890	ĺ
\$15,000	.1450	.0960	.1400	.0930	.1350	.0900	.1300	.0870	NOV№ 0 1995

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

(N)

ISSUED: 10-19-95 Donald R. Fowler
Manager - State Tariffs
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE: 11-20-95

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECEIVED

9. Real Solutionssm

OCT 18 1994

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial eighteen second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments and each fractional call is rounded to the next one-tenth minute.

.1 Dial -1 Solutions

Switched Base Rate	\$0.2050
Dedicated Base Rate	\$0.1370

Commitment Level	Term Com 2 Year Discount	nmitment 3 Year Discount	
\$24,000	13.5%	16.5%	(T)
\$36,000	15.0%	18.0%	ĺ
\$60,000	17.0%	20.0%	Ì
\$84,000	20.0%	22.5%	j
\$120,000	21.5%	24.0%	CANCELLED
\$180,000	23.0%	26.0%	CANOLLEZ
\$240,000	25.5%	27.5%	i
\$360,000	26.5%	28.5%	NOV 191995 (T)
\$480,000	27.5%	29.5%	NUV IO C# A(N) MI
			Public Service Commission MISSOURI

FILED

NOV 1 7 1994

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 10-17-94 Donald R. Fowler
Manager - State Tariffs
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

11-17-94

Original Page A-71

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES RECE

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

JUL 12 1994

9. Real Solutions sm

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum. After the initial eighteen second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments and each fractional call is rounded to the next one-tenth minute.

.1 Dial -1 Solutions

Switched Base Rate	\$0.2050
Dedicated Base Rate	\$0.1370

	Term Com 2 Year	nmitment 3 Year
Commitment Level	<u>Discount</u>	<u>Discount</u>
\$2,000	13.5%	16.5%
\$3,000	15.0%	18.0%
\$5,000	17.0%	20.0%
\$7,000	20.0%	22.5%
\$10,000	21.5%	24.0%
\$15,000	23,0%	26.0%
\$20,000	25.5%	27.5%
\$30,000	26.5%	28.5%

CANCELLED

NOV 17 1994 # A-

Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 7-11-94

Donald R. Fowler Manager - State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 EFFECTIVE: 8-12-94

AUG 1 2 1994

(N)

Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECD FEB 04 2003

- 9. Real Solutions®
 - .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates
 - .1 Dial -1 Solutions
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual*
 - .1 InterLATA

CANCELLED

Ey //th RS A-7/. (Public Bervice Commission

			Term Com	mitment	ואטענפטוווו		
Annual	1 '	Үеаг	2 Year		3 Year		
Commitment	R	ate	R	ate	R	Rate	
Level	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	
\$12,000	.1700	.0980	.1700	.0980	.1700	.0980	(I)
\$36,000	.1700	.0980	.1700	.0980	.1700	.0980	
\$60,000	.1700	.0980	.1700	.0980	.1700	.0980	
\$120,000	.1690	.0970	.1690	.0970	.1690	.0970	1
\$180,000	.1690	.0970	.1690	.0970	.1690	.0970	
\$300,000	.1690	.0970	.1690	.0970	.1690	.0970	
\$540,000	.1690	.0970	.1690	.0970	.1690	.0970	
\$780,000	.1690	.0970	.1690	.0970	.1690	.0970	Į
\$960,000	.1690	.0970	.1690	.0970	.1690	.0970	(I)

.2 IntraLATA

			Term Com	mitment			
Annual	l Year Rate		2 Year		3 1	Year	
Commitment			R	ate	R	ate	
Level	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	
\$12,000	.1630	.0980	.1630	.0980	.1630	.0980	(I)
\$36,000	.1630	.0980	.1630	.0980	.1630	.0980	
\$60,000	.1630	.0980	.1630	.0980	.1630	.0980	}
\$120,000	.1620	.0970	.1620	.0970	.1620	.0970	
\$180,000	.1620	.0970	.1620	.0970	.1620	.0970	
\$300,000	.1620	.0970	.1620	.0970	.1620	.0970	
\$540,000	.1620	.0970	.1620	.0970	.1620	.0970	
\$780,000	.1620	.0970	.1620	.0970	.1620	.0970	İ
\$960,000	.1620	.0970	.1620	.0970	.1620	.0970	(İ)

^{*} Effective May 24, 2001, Real Solutions Annual will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: 02-04-03

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager - Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 02-15-03

Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED FEB 15 2003

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D OCT 02 2002

9. Real Solutions®

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

CANCELLED Service Commission

- .1 Dial -1 Solutions
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual*
- FEB 1 5 2003

 By IO MRS A-71.1

 Public Service Commission

.1 InterLATA

Term Commitment									
Annual	1 Year		2 Year		3 7	Year			
Commitment	R	ate	R	ate	R	ate			
Level	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated			
\$12,000	1590	.0920	.1590	.0920	.1590	.0920	(I)		
\$36,000	.1590	.0920	.1590	.0920	.1590	.0920	` ´		
\$60,000	.1590	.0920	.1590	.0920	.1590	.0920			
\$120,000	.1580	.0910	.1580	.0910	.1580	.0910			
\$180,000	.1580	.0910	.1580	.0910	.1580	.0910			
\$300,000	.1580	.0910	.1580	.0910	.1580	.0910			
\$540,000	.1580	.0910	.1580	.0910	.1580	.0910			
\$780,000	.1580	.0910	.1580	.0910	.1580	.0910			
\$960,000	.1580	.0910	.1580	.0910	.1580	.0910	(İ)		

.2 IntraLATA

Term Commitment									
1 Year		2 `	2 Year		Year				
R	Late	R	late	R	ate				
Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated				
.1520	.0920	.1520	.0920	.1520	.0920	(I)			
.1520	.0920	.1520	.0920	.1520	.0920	`l´			
.1520	.0920	.1520	.0920	.1520	.0920				
.1510	.0910	.1510	.0910	.1510	.0910				
.1510	.0910	.1510	.0910	.1510	.0910				
.1510	.0910	.1510	.0910	.1510	.0910				
.1510	.0910	.1510	.0910	.1510	.0910				
.1510	.0910	.1510	.0910	.1510	.0910				
.1510	.0910	.1510	.0910	.1510	.0910	(İ)			
	R Switched .1520 .1520 .1520 .1510 .1510 .1510 .1510	Rate Switched Dedicated .1520 .0920 .1520 .0920 .1520 .0920 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910	1 Year 2 No Rate R Switched Dedicated Switched .1520 .0920 .1520 .1520 .0920 .1520 .1520 .0920 .1520 .1510 .0910 .1510 .1510 .0910 .1510 .1510 .0910 .1510 .1510 .0910 .1510 .1510 .0910 .1510 .1510 .0910 .1510	1 Year 2 Year Rate Rate Switched Dedicated .1520 .0920 .1520 .0920 .1520 .0920 .1520 .0920 .1520 .0920 .1520 .0920 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910	1 Year 2 Year 3 Year Rate Rate Rate R Switched Dedicated Switched Dedicated Switched .1520 .0920 .1520 .0920 .1520 .1520 .0920 .1520 .0920 .1520 .1520 .0920 .1520 .0920 .1520 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510	1 Year 2 Year 3 Year Rate Rate Rate Rate Switched Dedicated Switched Dedicated .1520 .0920 .1520 .0920 .1520 .0920 .1520 .0920 .1520 .0920 .1520 .0920 .1520 .0920 .1520 .0920 .1520 .0920 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910 .1510 .0910			

^{*} Effective May 24, 2001, Real Solutions Annual will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: 10-01-02

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

WHEEGHYEPublic

FILED OCT 15 2002

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D JUN 06 2002

9. Real Solutions®

CANCELLED

Service Commission

- .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates
 - Dial -1 Solutions
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual*

.1 InterLATA

			Term Co	mmitment			
Annual	1 3	Year	2 \	l'ear	3	Year	
Commitmen	t R	ate	R	ate]	Rate	
Level	Switched	Dedicated	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	
\$12,000	.1490	.0860	.1490	.0860	.1490	.0860	(I)
\$36,000	.1490	.0860	1490	.0860	.1490	.0860	1
\$60,000	.1490	.0860	.1490	.0860	.1490	.0860	i
\$120,000	.1480	.0850	.1480	.0850	.1480	.0850	
\$180,000	.1480	.0850	.1480	.0850	.1480	.0850	
\$300,000	.1480	.0850	.1480	.0850	.1480	.0850	ı
\$540,000	.1480	.0850	.1480	.0850	.1480	.0850	
\$780,000	.1480	.0850	.1480	.0850	.1480	.0850	
\$960,000	.1480	.0850	.1480	.0850	.1480	.0850	(l)

.2 IntraLATA

			Term Cor	nmitment			
Annual	1	Year	2	Year	3 \		
Commitmen	t .	Rate	F	tate	R	ate	
Level	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	
\$12,000	.1420	.0860	.1420	.0860	.1420	.0860	(I)
\$36,000	.1420	.0860	.1420	.0860	.1420	.0860	-
\$60,000	.1420	.0860	.1420	.0860	.1420	.0860	
\$120,000	.1410	.0850	.1410	.0850	.1410	.0850	ı
\$180,000	.1410	.0850	.1410	.0850	.1410	.0850	
\$300,000	.1410	.0850	.1410	.0850	.1410	.0850	
\$540,000	.1410	.0850	.1410	.0850	.1410	.0850	
\$780,000	.1410	.0850	.1410	.0850	.1410	.0850	
\$960,000	.1410	.0850	.1410	.0850	.1410	.0850	(I)

^{*} Effective May 24, 2001, Real Solutions Annual will no longer be available to new customers.

Missouri Public

FILED JUN 1 7 2002

ISSUED: 06-05-02

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager - Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 Service CEFFECTIVE on 06-17-02

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D AUG 21 2001

9. Real Solutionssm

CANCELLED

Service Commission

- .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates
 - .1 Dial -1 Solutions
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual*
- JUN 17 2012 71.1

 Sublic Service Commission

 MISSOURI

.1 InterLATA

			Term Co	mmitment			
Annual	1 Y	ear ear	2 Y	ear	3	Year	
Commitment	R:	ate	Ra	ite	F	late	
Level	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	
\$12,000	.1390	.0800	.1390	.0800	.1390	.0800	(I)
\$36,000	.1390	.0800	.1390	.0800	.1390	.0800	
\$60,000	.1390	.0800	.1390	.0800	.1390	.0800	
\$120,000	.1380	.0790	.1380	.0790	.1380	.0790	1
\$180,000	.1380	.0790	.1380	.0790	.1380	.0790	
\$300,000	.1380	.0790	.1380	.0790	.1380	.0790	
\$540,000	.1380	.0790	.1380	.0790	.1380	.0790	
\$780,000	.1380	.0790	.1380	.0790	.1380	.0790	
\$960,000	.1380	.0790	.1380	.0790	.1380	.0790	(I)

.2 IntraLATA

			Term Cor	nmitment			
Annual	1	Year	2	Year	3 Y	3 Year	
Commitment	t]	Rate	R	Late	Rate		
Level	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	<u>Switched</u>	Dedicated	
\$12,000	.1330	.0800	.1330	.0800	.1330	.0800	(I)
\$36,000	.1330	.0800	.1330	.0800	.1330	.0800	
\$60,000	.1330	.0800	.1330	.0800	.1330	.0800	-
\$120,000	.1320	.0790	.1320	.0790	.1320	.0790	
\$180,000	.1320	.0790	.1320	.0790	.1320	.0790	
\$300,000	.1320	.0790	.1320	.0790	.1320	.0790	
\$540,000	.1320	.0790	.1320	.0790	.1320	.0790	- 1
\$780,000	.1320	.0790	.1320	.0790	.1320	.0790	
\$960,000	.1320	.0790	.1320	.0790	.1320	.0790	(I)

^{*} Effective May 24, 2001, Real Solutions Annual will no longer be available to new customers.

Missouri Public

ISSUED: 08-20-01

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 6360 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 Flethective 3 2001 09-03-01 Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D APR 2 4 2001

9. Real Solutionssm

CANCELI FO

Service Commission

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

.1 Dial -1 Solutions

SEP 03 2001 7+> RP A-71.1

.3 Real Solutions Annual*

Public Service Commusion MISSOURI

(C)

.1 InterLATA

			Term Co	mmitment			
Annual	1	Year	2	Year	3	Үеаг	
Commitment		Rate		Rate	Rate		
Level	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	
\$12,000	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760	
\$36,000	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760	
\$60,000	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760	
\$120,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	
\$180,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	
\$300,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	
\$540,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	
\$780,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	
\$960,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	

.2 IntraLATA

				Term Co	mmitment			
	Annual	1	1 Year		Year	3 Year		
		Rate		R	Rate		ate	
Co	mmitment							
	Level	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	
	\$12,000	.1270	.0760	.1270	.0760	.1270	.0760	
	\$36,000	.1270	.0760	.1270	.0760	.1270	.0760	
NA:	\$60,000	.1270	.0760	.1270	.0760	.1270	.0760	
Missouri Public	\$120,000	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	
	\$180,000	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	
FILED MAY 24 2001	\$300,000	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	
LICED MINI 24 COUL	\$540,000	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	
	\$780,000	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	
Service Commission	\$960,000	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	

^{*} Effective May 24, 2001, Real Solutions Annual will no longer be available to new customers. (N)

ISSUED: 04-23-01

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager - Tariffs 6360 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 05-24-01

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Service Commission

.0750

.0750

.0750

REC'D NOV 0 5 1999

- 9. Real Solutionssm
 - .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates
 - .1 Dial -1 Solutions
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual
- CANCELLED

MAY 2 4 2001 By 16 th RP A-71.1 Public Service Commission

.1 InterLATA

\$540,000 .1310

\$780,000 .1310

\$960,000 .1310

			Term Co	mmitment			
Annual	1	Year	2	Үеаг	3 Year		
Commitment		Rate	F	late	Rate		
Level	Switched	Dedicated	<u>Switched</u>	Dedicated	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	
\$12,000	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760	
\$36,000	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760	
\$60,000	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760	
\$120,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	
\$180,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	
\$300,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	

.2 IntraLATA (N)

.0750

.0750

.0750

.1310

.1310

.1310

.0750

.0750

.0750

.1310

.1310

.1310

			Term Cor	nmitment			
Annual	1 Year		2 \	2 Year		3 Year	
Commitmen			Rate		Rate		- 1
<u>Level</u>	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	
\$12,000	.1270	.0760	.1270	.0760	.1270	.0760	
\$36,000	.1270	.0760	.1270	.0760	.1270	.0760	1
\$60,000	.1270	.0760	.1270	.0760	.1270	.0760	}
\$120,000	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	
\$180,000	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	
\$300,000	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	
\$540,000	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	
\$780,000	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	
\$960,000	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	A

Missouri Public Sorvice Commission

RECD DEC 0 6 1999

ISSUED: 11-4-99

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 9. Real Solutionssm
 - .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates
 - .1 Dial -1 Solutions
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual

			Term Cor	nmitment		
Annual	1	Year	2 Y	′еаг	3 \	ear ear
Commitment	F	Rate	R	ate	R	ate
<u>Level</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	<u>Switched</u>	Dedicated	<u>Switched</u>	Dedicated
\$12,000	.1320 (I)	.0760	.1320 (I)	.0760	.1320 (I)	.0760
\$36,000	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760
\$60,000	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760
\$120,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750
\$180,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750
\$300,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750
\$540,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750
\$780,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750
\$960,000	.1310 (I)	.0750	.1310 (I)	.0750	.1310 (I)	.0750

CANCELLED

DEC 0 6 1999

Ey 5+> RP A-11.1

-ublic Service Commission

MISSOURI

ISSUED: 10-28-99

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE: 11-8-99

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Real Solutionssm

CANCELLED

- .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates
 - .1 Dial -1 Solutions
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual

NOV 0 8 1999
NOV 0 8 1999 By Harrice Commission Public Service Commission
Public Service Collinasion

			Term Co	mmitment			
Annual	l Year		2	2 Year		Year	
Commitment	I	Rate	F	Rate		Rate	
Level	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	
\$12,000	.1210	.0760	.1210	.0760	.1210	.0760	(R)
\$36,000	.1210	.0760	.1210	.0760	.1210	.0760	
\$60,000	.1210	.0760	.1210	.0760	.1210	.0760	
\$120,000	.1200	.0750	.1200	.0750	.1200	.0750	-
\$180,000	.1200	.0750	.1200	.0750	.1200	.0750	
\$300,000	.1200	.0750	.1200	.0750	.1200	.0750	
\$540,000	.1200	.0750	.1200	.0750	.1200	.0750	
\$780,000	.1200	.0750	.1200	.0750	.1200	.0750	- 1
\$960,000	.1200	.0750	.1200	.0750	.1200	.0750	(R)

CRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE DECREASE AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON

(DATE)

PURSUANT TO SECTION 392.500 (1)

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE DECREASE

(DATE)

ISSUED: 10-1-98

EFFECTIVE: State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway

Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

10-12-98

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

JUL 2 3 1998

- 9. Real Solutionssm
 - .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

- .1 Dial -1 Solutions
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual

			Term Co	mmitment			
Annual	1 Year		2 `	2 Year		3 Year	
Commitment	F	Rate	R	late	Rate		
<u>Level</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	
\$12,000	.1590	.0880	.1590	.0880	.1590	.0880	
\$ 36,000	.1590	.0880.	.1590	.0880	.1590	.0880	(N)
\$ 60,000	.1590	.0880.	.1590	.0880	.1590	.0880	
\$120,000	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	
\$180,000	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	
\$300,000	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	
\$ 540,000	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	
\$780,000	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	
\$960,000	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	

CANCELLED

By Service Commission Public Service MISSOURI

FILED

AUG 23 1998

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 7-22-98

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE: 8-23-98

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 9. Real Solutionssm
 - .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates
 - .1 Dial -1 Solutions
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual

			Term Co	mmitment			
Annual	1 Year		2 `	2 Year		3 Year	
Commitment	Rate		Rate		Rate		
<u>Level</u>	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	<u>Switched</u>	Dedicated	
\$12,000	.1590	.0880	.1590	.0880.	.1590	.0880	(R)
\$60,000	.1590	.0880	.1590	.0880.	.1590	.0880	T.
\$120,000	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	
\$180,000	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	
\$300,000	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	
\$540,000	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	
\$780,000	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	
\$960,000	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	(Ř)

CANCELLED

AUG 23 1998

Public Service Commission MISSOURI

WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE DECREASE AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON

<u>1-23-95</u> (DATE)

PURSUANT TO SECTION 392.500 (1)
RSMO SUPP. / 485

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE DECREASE

8-10-98 (DATE)

ISSUED: 7-22-98

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:**

8-10-98

Original Page A-71.1

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

APR 2 0 1998

9. Real Solutions sm

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

- .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates
 - .1 Dial -1 Solutions
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual

(N)

			Term Co	mmitment		i
Annual	l Year		2 `	2 Year		Year
Commitment	R	late	R	ate.	R	ate
Level	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>
\$12,000	.1790	.1070	.1790	.1070	.1790	.1070
\$ 60,000	.1790	.1070	.1790	.1070	.1790	.1070
\$120,000	.1760	.1040	.1760	.1040	.1760	.1040
\$180,000	.1760	.1040	.1760	.1040	.1760	.1040
\$300,000	.1760	.1040	.1760	.1040	.1760	.1040
\$540,000	.1740	.1010	.1740	.1010	.1740	.1010
\$780,000	.1740	.1010	.1740	.1010	.1740	.1010
\$960,000	.1740	.1010	.1740	.1010	.1740	.1010
ŕ						(N

CANCELLED

By Service Commission

FILED

MAY 2 0 1998

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 4-17-98

Sprint
State Tariffs
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

5-20-98

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Missouri Public Service Commission

9. Real Solutions®

RECT) JUN 04 2003

- .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates
 - .1 Dial -1 Solutions
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual II*
 - .1 InterLATA

Term Commitment								
Annual	1.	Year	2 3	Year ***	3 7	Year		
Commitment	R	ate	R	ate	Rate			
<u>Level</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>		
\$12,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780	(I)	
\$36,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780		
\$60,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780		
\$84,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780		
\$120,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780		
\$180,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780		
\$300,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780		
\$540,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780		
\$780,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780		
\$960,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	. 0 780		
\$1,200,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780		
\$1,500,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780		
\$1,800,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780	(I)	

CANCELLED

OCT 1 3 2003

Public Service Commission
Missburi

* Effective February 10, 2003, Real Solutions Annual II SM will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: 06-04-03

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 06-16-03 Missouri Public Service Gemmicoien

FILED JUN 16 2003

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Missouri Public Service Commission

9. Real Solutions®

RECD JAN 10 2003

- .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates
 - .1 Dial -1 Solutions
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual II*

(T)

.1 InterLATA

			Term Con	nmitment			
Annual	1 7	l Year		Year	3 Year		
Commitment	R	ate	R	ate	Rate		
<u>Level</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	
\$12,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$36,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$60,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$84,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$120,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$180,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$300,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$540,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$780,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$960,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$1,200,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	0730	
\$1,500,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	0730	
\$1,800,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	0730	

CANCELLED

JUN 1 6 2003 SA 71.2 Service Commission Missouri Public Servico Cemmicoien

FILED FEB 1 0 2003

* Effective February 10, 2003, Real Solutions Annual II SM will no longer be available to new customers.

(N) (N)

(M) Material previously appearing on this page is now located on Original Page A-71.3.

ISSUED: 01-10-03

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager -- State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 02-10-03

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES MIDDOUF Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D JUL 29 2002

9. Real Solutions®

Service Commission

- rear bolding
 - .1 <u>Per-Minute Usage Rates</u>
 - .1 Dial -1 Solutions
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual II
 - .1 InterLATA

FEB 1 0 2003 Public Sonvice Commis	1.2
By 2 not Commis	Sion
ablic Son Son Pi	

CANCELLED

			Term Con	omitment			
Annual	1 3	lear 💮	2 Y	2 Year		3 Year	
Commitment	R	ate	Ra	ite	Rate		
Level	Switched	Dedicated	<u>Switched</u>	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	
\$12,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	(I)
\$36,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	` `
\$60,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	- [
\$84,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$120,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	ĺ
\$180,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$300,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$540,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	ŀ
\$780,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$960,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	(İ)
\$1,200,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	0730	(Z)
\$1,500,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	0730	ìΙ΄
\$1,800,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	0730	(Ż)

.2 IntraLATA

Term Commitment							
Annual	1.3	Year	2 \	lear 💮	3 1		
Commitment	ı R	ate	R	ate	R		
<u>Level</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	
\$12,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	(1)
\$36,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$60,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$84,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$120,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$180,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$300,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$540,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$780,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$960,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	(İ)
\$1,200,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	0730	(Z)
\$1,500,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	0730	`l´
\$1,800,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	0730	(Ż)

Missouri Public

ISSUED: 07-26-02

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway

FILED AUG 2 7 29827-02

Overland Park, Kansas 66251 Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D APR 2 4 2001

9. Real Solutionssm

CANCELLED

Service Commission

- .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates
 - .1 Dial -1 Solutions
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual II

AUG 27 2002 SHRS A-71.2 Public Scrips Compassion

(N)

.1 InterLATA

			Term Co	mmitment		
Annual	1	Year	2	Year	3	Year
Commitment	F	Rate	F	Rate		Rate
Level	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	<u>Switched</u>	Dedicated	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>
\$12,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730
\$36,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730
\$60,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730
\$84,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730
\$120,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730
\$180,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730
\$300,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730
\$540,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730
\$780,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730
\$960,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730

.2 IntraLATA

			Term Co	mmitment			
Annual	1	Year	2	Year	3	Year	
Commitment	F	Rate	R	Rate	Rate		
Level	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	Dedicated	
\$12,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$36,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$60,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$84,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$120,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$180,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$300,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$540,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$780,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$960,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	

(N)

Missouri Public

FILED MAY 2 4 2001

ISSUED: 04-23-01

Michael E. Ragan

Service Commissiffective:
Group Manager - Tariffs
6360 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

Missouri Public Servico Cemmission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECD JUN 04 2003

- 9. Real Solutions®
 - .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)
 - .1 <u>Dial -1 Solutions</u> (Continued)
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual II* (Continued)
 - .2 IntraLATA

			_ Term Cor				
Annual	1 Y	Cear	2 Ye	аг	3 Ye	ar	
Commitment	R	ate	Rat	ė	Rat	c	
<u>Level</u>	<u>Switched</u>	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	
\$12,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780	(I)
\$36,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780	
\$60,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780	
\$84,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780	l
\$120,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780	
\$180,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780	
\$300,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780	
\$540,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780	
\$780,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780	
\$960,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780	
\$1,200,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780	
\$1,500,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780	
\$1,800,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780	(i)

CANCELLED

OCT 1 8 2003

Public Service Commission
Missouri

 Effective February 10, 2003, Real Solutions Annual II SM will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: 06-04-03

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 06-16-03 Missouri Public Service Commission

FILED JUN 1.6 2003

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Missouri Public Sarvieo Commission

- 9. Real Solutions®
 - .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)

RECD JAN 10 2003

- .1 Dial -1 Solutions (Continued)
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual II* (Continued)

(T)(M)

.2 IntraLATA

			Term Cor	nmitment			
Annual	1 Y	ear ear	2 Yea	ar	3 Yea	аг	
Commitment	R	ate	Rat	e	Rate		
Level	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	.]
\$12,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$36,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$60,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$84,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$120,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$180,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$300,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$540,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$780,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$960,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$1,200,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	0730	
\$1,500,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	0730	
\$1,800,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	0730	(1

CANCELLED

JUN 1 6 2003 Public Service Commission

Missouri Public Service Cemmiceien

FILED FEB 1 0 2003

- * Effective February 10, 2003, Real Solutions Annual II SM will no longer be available to new customers.
- (N) (N)
- (M) Material appearing on this page previously appeared on Original Page A-71.2.

ISSUED: 01-10-03

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 02-10-03

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

9. Real Solutions (Continued)

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)

.2 <u>Toll Free Solutions</u> (T)

.1 <u>Real Solutions</u> (T)

Switched Base Rate \$0.2310 Dedicated Base Rate \$0.1110

Term Commitment Discounts are located in the Company's interstate Business (C)

Schedule located at www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions.

(D)

(C)

(D)

.2 Real Solutions Option A

				Term Con	nmitment				
Monthly	Non-	-Term	1 \	Year	2 \	Year	3 \	<i>Year</i>	
Commitment	R	ate	Rate		Rate		Rate		
Level	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	
\$2,000	.1710	.1120	.1570	.1040	.1530	.1020	.1520	.1000	
\$5,000	.1690	.1110	.1550	.1030	.1520	.1000	.1500	.0980	
\$7,500	.1660	.1100	.1520	.1000	.1480	.0960	.1440	.0950	
\$15,000	.1610	.1060	.1430	.0940	.1390	.0920	.1380	.0910	
\$25,000	N/A	N/A	.1430	.0940	.1390	.0920	.1380	.0910	(T)

ISSUED: 04-03-08

Cancelled
March 15, 2009
Missouri Public
Service Commission

JX-2009-0580

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 05-03-08

FILED Missouri Public Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

9. Real Solutions SM (Continued)

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)

.2 800 Solutions

Switched Base Rate	\$0.2310
Dedicated Base Rate	\$0.1110

	Term Com	mitment
Annual	2 Year	3 Year
Commitment Level	Discount	Discount
\$24,00019.5%	21.5%	
\$36,00020.5%	22.5%	
\$60,00021.0%	23.0%	
\$84,00022.0%	24.5%	
\$120,000	22.0%	24.5%
\$180,000	22.0%	24.5%
\$240,000	24.0%	26.5%
\$360,000	25.0%	27.5%
\$480,000	26.0%	28.5%

.2 Real Solutions Option A

				Term Con	nmitment				
Monthly	Non	-Term	1 3	Year	2 3	Year	3 \	/ear	
Commitment	R	ate	R	ate	R	ate	R	ate	
Level	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	
\$2,000	.1710	.1120	.1570	.1040	.1530	.1020	.1520	.1000	(Z)
\$5,000	.1690	.1110	.1550	.1030	.1520	.1000	.1500	.0980) _
\$7,500	.1660	.1100	.1520	.1000	.1480	.0960	.1440	.0950	Ì
\$15,000	.1610	.1060	.1430	.0940	.1390	.0920	.1380	.0910	
\$25,000			.1430	.0940	.1390	.0920	.1380	.0910	(Z)

Missouri Public

REC'D AUG 21 2001

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

9. Real Solutions Sm (Continued)

Service Commission

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)

.2 800 Solutions

Switched Base Rate \$0.2310 Dedicated Base Rate \$0.1110

	Term Com	<u>mitment</u>
Annual	2 Year	3 Year
Commitment Level	<u>Discount</u>	Discount
\$24,000	19.5%	21.5%
\$36,000	20.5%	22.5%
\$60,000	21.0%	23.0%
\$84,000	22.0%	24.5%
\$120,000	22.0%	24.5%
\$180,000	22.0%	24.5%
\$240,000	24.0%	26.5%
\$360,000	25.0%	27.5%
\$480.000	26.0%	28.5%

OCT 1 5 2002 CLOS A-72

Public Service Commission

CANCELLED

.2 Real Solutions Option A

Term Commitment

Monthly	Nor	ı-Term		1 Year		2 Year	3	Year
Commitment Leve	<u>el</u> :	Rate		Rate		Rate	R	ate
	Switched	/ Dedicated	Switched	/ Dedicated	Switched	/ Dedicated	Switched	d/ Dedicated
\$2,000	.1710	.1120	.1570	.1040	.1730	.1730	.1680	.1680 (I)
\$5,000	.1690	.1110	.1550	.1030	.1690	.1690	.1630	.1630
\$7,500	.1660	.1100	.1520	.1000	.1590	.1590	.1540	.1540
\$15,000	.1610	.1060	.1430	.0940	.1560	.1560	.1500	.1500
\$25,000			.1430	.0940	.1560	.1560	.1500	.1500 (I)

Missourl Public

FILED SEP 03 2001

Service Commission

ISSUED: 08-20-01

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 6360 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 09-03-01

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

9. Real SolutionsSM (Continued)

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)

CANCELLED

.2 800 Solutions

Switched Base Rate	\$0.2310
Dedicated Base Rate	\$0.1110

SEP 0 3 2001
Fy 7th RP A-72
Public Service Commission
MISSOURI

	Term Com	Term Commitment		
Annual	2 Year	3 Year		
Commitment Level	<u>Discount</u>	Discount		
\$24,00019.5%	21.5%			
\$36,00020.5%	22.5%			
\$60,00021.0%	23.0%			
\$84,00022.0%	24.5%			
\$120,000	22.0%	24.5%		
\$180,000	22.0%	24.5%		
\$240,000	24.0%	26.5%		
\$360,000	25.0%	27.5%		
\$480,000	26.0%	28.5%		

WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE DECREASE.
INCREASE AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE
FILED ON 10-28-99

PURSUANT TO SECTION 392,500 (1)
AND (2) RSMO SUPP. 1985
EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE DECREASE/INCREASE 1/8.99

.2 Real Solutions Option A

(DATE)

Term Commitment

Monthly .	Non-Term		1 Year		2 Year		3 Year	
Commitment Level	Rate		Rate		Rate		Rate	
	Switched	/ Dedicated	Switched	/ Dedicated	Switched	/ Dedicated	<u>Switche</u>	d/ Dedicated
\$2,000	.1600	.1050	.1470	.0970	.1430	.0950	.1420	.0930 (I)
\$5,000	.1580	.1040	.1450	.0960	.1420	.0930	.1400	.0920
\$7,500	.1550	.1030	.1420	.0930	.1380	.0900	.1350	.0890
\$15,000	.1500	.0990	.1340	.0880	.1300	.0860	.1290	.0850
\$25,000			.1340	.0880.	.1300	.0860	.1290	.0850 (I)

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECEIVED

9. Real Solutions sm (Continued)

NOV 2 6 1997

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

.2 800 Solutions

Switched Base Rate \$0.2310
Dedicated Base Rate \$0.1110

CANCELLED

	Term Com	<u>mitment</u>
Annual	2 Year	3 Year
Commitment Level	<u>Discount</u>	Discount
\$24,000	19.5%	21.5%
\$36,000	20.5%	22.5%
\$60,000	21.0%	23.0%
\$84,000	22.0%	24.5%
\$120,000	22.0%	24.5%
\$180,000	22.0%	24.5%
\$240,000	24.0%	26.5%
\$360,000	25.0%	27.5%
\$480,000	26.0%	28.5%

NOV 0 8 1953 By OWN Commission Public Service Commission MISSOURI

.2 Real Solutions Option A

Term Commitment

	Monthly	No	n-Term		l Year		2 Year		3 Year	
Commitment Level		Rate		Rate		Rate		Rate		
		Switched	/ Dedicated	Switched	/ Dedicated	Switched	l / Dedicated	Switche	d/ Dedicated	
	\$2,000	.1520	.1000	.1400	.0920	.1360	.0900	.1350	.0890	
	\$5,000	.1500	.0990	.1380	.0910	.1350	.0890	.1330	.0880	-
	\$7,500	.1480	.0980	.1350	.0890	.1310	.0860	.1290	.0850	
	\$15,000	.1430	.0940	.1280	.0840	.1240	.0820	.1230	.0810	
	\$25,000			.1280	.0840	.1240	.0820	.1230	.0810	(D)(Z)

FILED

JAM = 1 1998
98 = 439
MISSOURI
Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 11-25-97

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:**

JAN 0 1 1998

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

OCT 14 1997

9. Real Solutions (Continued)

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)

.2 800 Solutions

Switched Base Rate	\$0.2310
Dedicated Base Rate	\$0.1110

	Term Com	mitment
Annual	2 Year	3 Year
Commitment Level	<u>Discount</u>	Discount
\$24,000	19.5%	21.5%
\$36,000	20.5%	22.5%
\$60,000	21.0%	23.0%
\$84,000	22.0%	24.5%
\$120,000	22.0%	24.5%
\$180,000	22.0%	24.5%
\$240,000	24.0%	26.5%
\$360,000	25.0%	27.5%
\$480,000	26.0%	28.5%

.2 Real Solutions Option A

Term Commitment

Monthly	Non-Term		l Year			2 Year	3 Year		
Commitment Level	Rate		Rate		Rate		Rate		
	Switched	/ Dedicated	Switched	/ Dedicated	Switched	/ Dedicated	Switche	d/ Dedicated	
\$2,000	.1520	.1000	.1400	.0920	.1360	.0900	.1350	.0890	
\$5,000	.1500	.0990	.1380	.0910	.1350	.0890	.1330	.0880	
\$7,500	.1480	.0980	.1350	.0890	.1310	.0860	.1290	.0850	
\$15,000	.1430	.0940	.1280	.0840	.1240	.0820	.1230	.0810	
\$25,000	.1430	.0940	.1280	.0840	.1240	.0820	.1230	.0810	(N)

CANCELLED

FILED

JAN 01 1998

NOV 13 1997

By 5th KS #A 72 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 10-13-97

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 EFFECTIVE:

11-13-97

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 9. Real SolutionsSM (Continued)
 - .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)
 - .2 800 Solutions

Switched Base Rate	\$0,2310
Dedicated Base Rate	\$0.1110

Term Com	<u>mitment</u>	
2 Year	3 Year	
Discount	Discount	CANCELLED
19.5%	21.5%	CHIOCECT
20.5%	22.5%	
21.0%	23.0%	NOV 13 1997
22.0%	24,5%	NUV IS 100 H 1 MS
22.0%	24.5%	B. H. K.S. A. FO
22.0%	24.5%	Public Service Commission MISSOURI
24.0%	26.5%	Public ServissouRI
25.0%	27.5%	****
26.0%	28.5%	
	2 Year Discount 19.5% 20.5% 21.0% 22.0% 22.0% 24.0% 25.0%	Discount Discount 19.5% 21.5% 20.5% 22.5% 21.0% 23.0% 22.0% 24.5% 22.0% 24.5% 22.0% 24.5% 24.0% 26.5% 25.0% 27.5%

.2 Real Solutions Option A

		Term Commitment		
Monthly	Non-Term	1 Year	2 Year	3 Year
Commitment L	evel Rate	Rate	Rate	Rate
	Switched/ Dedicated	Switched/ Dedicated	Switched/ Dedicated	Switched/ Dedicated
\$2,000	.1520(R).1000(F	R) .1400(R) .0920(F	R) .1360(R).0900(R	.1350(R).0890(R)
\$5,000	.1500(R).0990(F	(1380 .0910	.1350 .0890	.1330 .0880
\$7,500	.1480 .0980	.1350 .0890	.1310 .0860	.1290 .0850
\$15,000	.1430(R).0940(F	1) .1280(R) .0840(I	R) .1240(R).0820(R	.) .1230(R),0810(R)

WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE DECREASE AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON

3-1-96 (DATE)

PURSUANT TO SECTION 392.500 (1)
RSMO SUPP. 1914

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE DECREASE 3-8-96

(DATE)

ISSUED: 2-28-96

Donald R. Fowler Manager - State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

3-8-96

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

9. Real Solutions sm (Continued)

OCT 201995

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

.2 800 Solutions

Switched Base Rate	\$0.2310
Dedicated Base Rate	\$0.1110

	Term Com	<u>mitment</u>	
Annual	2 Year	3 Year	(N)
Commitment Level	Discount	Discount	
\$24,000	19.5%	21.5%	OVER LEADING
\$36,000	20.5%	22.5%	CARCELLED
\$60,000	21.0%	23.0%	
\$84,000	22.0%	24.5%	1100 0 1000
\$120,000	22.0%	24.5%	MAR 8 1996
\$180,000	22.0%	24.5%	6: 2 900 (4 A-72
\$240,000	24.0%	26.5%	Sanies Service Service
\$360,000	25.0%	27.5%	Marie de la contra dela contra de la contra dela contra de la contra del la contra de la contra de la contra del
\$480,000	26.0%	28.5%	हर्षः २ । ११ वटशः

.2 Real Solutions Option A

									1
			Term Con	nmitment					i
<u>Monthl</u>	ly No:	n-Term	1 Y	ear	2 Y	'ear	3 Y	ear	j
Commitmen	it Level 1	Rate	Ra	ite	R	ate	R	ate	İ
	Switched	Dedicated	Switched/	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	Switched/	Dedicated	ì
\$2,000	.1610	.1080	.1550	.1040	.1500	.1000	.1450	.0960	1
\$5,000	.1560	.1050	.1510	.1010	.1460	.0970	.1410	.0930	i
\$ 7,500	.1480	.0980	.1430	.0950	.1380	.0920	.1330	.0890	i
\$ 15,000	.1450	.0960	.1400	.0930	.1350	.0900	.1300	.0870	CKΩ

FILED

(N)

NOV 2 0 1995

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 10-19-95

Donald R. Fowler Manager - State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE: 11-20-95

RECEIVED

9. Real Solutionssm (Continued)

OCT 18 1994

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

.2 800 Solutions

Switched Base Rate Dedicated Base Rate \$0.2310 \$0.1110

	Term Com	<u>ımitment</u>	
	2 Year	3 Year	
Commitment Level	Discount	<u>Discount</u>	
\$24,000	19.5%	21.5%	(T)
\$36,000	20.5%	22.5%	ì
\$60,000	21.0%	23.0%	j
\$84,000	22.0%	24.5%	į
\$120,000	22.0%	24.5%	į
\$180,000	22.0%	24.5%	į
\$240,000	24.0%	26.5%	į
\$360,000	25.0%	27.5%	(Ť)
\$480,000	26.0%	28.5%	(N)

CANCELLED

NOV 191995 BY 3 ~ 1 R. 5. # 4-72 Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

NOV 1 7 1994

MISSOUR! Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 10-17-94

Donald R. Fowler Manager - State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:**

11-17-94

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES RECEIVED

<u>RATE SCHEDULE (C</u>	ontinued)
-------------------------	-----------

JUL 12 1994

9. Real Solutions sm (Continued)

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM.

- .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)
 - .2 800 Solutions

Switched Base Rate	
Dedicated Base Rate	

\$0.2310 \$0.1110

	Term Con	mmitment	
	2 Year	3 Year	
Commitment Level	<u>Discount</u>	Discount	
#2 000	10.5%	21.50	
\$2,000	19.5%	21.5%	
\$3,000	20.5%	22.5%	
\$5,000	21.0%	23.0%	
\$7,000	22.0%	24.5%	
\$10,000	22.0%	24.5%	
\$15,000	22.0%	24.5%	
\$20,000	24.0%	26.5%	
\$30,000	25.0%	27.5%	

CANCELLED

BY LOT R.S. TA. M. Service Commission

Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

ISSUED: 7-11-94

Donald R. Fowler
Manager - State Tariffs
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTI 4E 8-12-94 AUG 1 2 1994

(N)

MISSOURI Public Service Commission

P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2 10th Revised Page A-72.1 Cancels 9th Revised Page A-72.1

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES MISSOURI Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D FEB 04 2003

9. Real Solutions® (Continued)

CANCELLED

- .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)
 - .2 800 Solutions (Continued)
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual*
 - .1 InterLATA

OCT 1 9 2003
Public Service Commission
Missible Commission

Term Commitment							
Annual	1 7	Үеаг	2 Year		3 \	Year	
Commitment	R	ate	Rate		Rate		
Level	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	
\$12,000	.1700	.0980	.1700	.0980	.1700	.0980	(I)
\$36,000	.1700	.0980	.1700	.0980	.1700	.0980	
\$60,000	.1700	.0980	.1700	.0980	.1700	.0980	
\$120,000	.1690	.0970	.1690	.0970	.1690	.0970	
\$180,000	.1690	.0970	.1690	.0970	.1690	.0970	
\$300,000	.1690	.0970	.1690	.0970	.1690	.0970	
\$540,000	.1690	.0970	.1690	.0970	.1690	.0970	
\$780,000	.1690	.0970	.1690	.0970	.1690	.0970	
\$960,000	.1690	.0970	.1690	.0970	.1690	.0970	(İ)

.2 IntraLATA

Term Commitment							
Annuai	1 '	Year	2 Year		3 Year		
Commitment	R	ate	Rate		R	ate	
Level	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	
\$12,000	.1630	.0980	.1630	.0980	.1630	.0980	(I)
\$36,000	.1630	.0980	.1630	.0980	.1630	.0980	
\$60,000	.1630	.0980	.1630	.0980	.1630	.0980	
\$120,000	.1620	.0970	.1620	.0970	.1620	.0970	
\$180,000	.1620	.0970	.1620	.0970	.1620	.0970	
\$300,000	.1620	.0970	.1620	.0970	.1620	.0970	
\$540,000	.1620	.0970	.1620	.0970	.1620	.0970	
\$780,000	.1620	.0970	.1620	.0970	.1620	.0970	
\$960,000	.1620	.0970	.1620	.0970	.1620	.0970	(1)

^{*} Effective May 24, 2001, Real Solutions Annual will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: 02-04-03

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 **EFFECTIVE:** 02-15-03

Misseuri Public Sorvice Cemmission

FLED FEB 15 2003

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D OCT 02 2002

9. Real Solutions® (Continued)

CANCELLED

Service Commission

- .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)
 - .2 800 Solutions (Continued)
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual*
 - - .1 InterLATA

FEB 1 5 2003	١
By 10th RS Amissi	' በብ
FEB 1 5 2003 Public Service Commissi MISSIOURI	•

			1 erm Com			_	
Annual	1.7	Year	2 Year		3 1	<i>l</i> ear	
Commitment	R	ate	Rate		R	ate	
Level	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	
\$12,000	.1590	.0920	.1590	.0920	.1590	.0920	(1)
\$36,000	.1590	.0920	.1590	.0920	.1590	.0920	
\$60,000	.1590	.0920	.1590	.0920	.1590	.0920	
\$120,000	.1580	.0910	.1580	.0910	.1580	.0910	
\$180,000	.1580	.0910	.1580	.0910	.1580	.0910	
\$300,000	.1580	.0910	.1580	.0910	.1580	.0910	
\$540,000	.1580	.0910	.1580	.0910	.1580	.0910	
\$780,000	.1580	.0910	.1580	.0910	.1580	.0910	-
\$960,000	.1580	.0910	.1580	.0910	.1580	.0910	(I)

.2 IntraLATA

Term Commitment							
Annual	1 7	Year	2 Year		3 Year		
Commitment	R	Late	F	Rate	Rate		
Level	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	
\$12,000	.1520	.0920	.1520	.0920	.1520	.0920	(I)
\$36,000	.1520	.0920	.1520	.0920	.1520	.0920	
\$60,000	.1520	.0920	.1520	.0920	.1520	.0920	
\$120,000	.1510	.0910	.1510	.0910	.1510	.0910	
\$180,000	.1510	.0910	.1510	.0910	.1510	.0910	
\$300,000	.1510	.0910	.1510	.0910	.1510	.0910	
\$540,000	.1510	.0910	.1510	.0910	.1510	.0910	
\$780,000	.1510	.0910	.1510	.0910	.1510	.0910	
\$960,000	.1510	.0910	.1510	.0910	.1510	.0910	(I)

^{*} Effective May 24, 2001, Real Solutions Annual will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: 10-01-02

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

FILED OCT 15 2002

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D JUN 06 2002

- 9. Real Solutions® (Continued)
 - .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)

Service Commission CANCELLED

- .2 800 Solutions (Continued)
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual*
 - .1 InterLATA

OCT 15 2002
OCT 15 2002 OLINES COMMISSION Public Session Commission
Public Service OTH

Тегт Commitment							
Annual	1 3	<i>Y</i> ear	2 Y	'ear	3	Year	
Commitment	ı R	ate	Ra	ate	I	Rate	
Level	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	
\$12,000	.1490	.0860	.1490	.0860	.1490	.0860	(I)
\$36,000	.1490	.0860	.1490	.0860	.1490	.0860	
\$60,000	.1490	.0860	.1490	.0860	.1490	.0860	1
\$120,000	.1480	.0850	.1480	.0850	.1480	.0850	
\$180,000	.1480	.0850	.1480	.0850	.1480	.0850	
\$300,000	.1480	.0850	.1480	.0850	.1480	.0850	-
\$540,000	.1480	.0850	.1480	.0850	.1480	.0850	
\$780,000	.1480	.0850	.1480	.0850	.1480	.0850	
\$960,000	.1480	.0850	.1480	.0850	.1480	.0850	(İ)

.2 IntraLATA

			Term Cor	nmitment			
Annual	1	Year	2	Year	3 \$	Year	
Commitmen	1	Rate	F	Rate	R	ate	
Level	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	
\$12,000	.1420	.0860	.1420	.0860	.1420	.0860	(I)
\$36,000	.1420	.0860	.1420	.0860	.1420	.0860	
\$60,000	.1420	.0860	.1420	.0860	.1420	.0860	
\$120,000	.1410	.0850	.1410	.0850	.1410	.0850	
\$180,000	.1410	.0850	.1410	.0850	.1410	.0850	
\$300,000	.1410	.0850	.1410	.0850	.1410	.0850	l
\$540,000	.1410	.0850	.1410	.0850	.1410	.0850	-
\$780,000	.1410	.0850	.1410	.0850	.1410	.0850	
\$960,000	.1410	.0850	.1410	.0850	.1410	.0850	(İ)

^{*} Effective May 24, 2001, Real Solutions Annual will no longer be available to new customers.

Missouri Public

FILED JUN 1 7 2002

Service Commission

<u>ISSUED:</u> 06-05-02

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager - Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE:

06-17-02

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D AUG 21 2001

9. Real Solutions SM (Continued)

Service Commission

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)

CANCELLED

- .2 800 Solutions (Continued)
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual*
 - .1 InterLATA

			Term Co	mmitment			
Annual	1.5	Year	2 \	/ear	3	Year	
Commitment	R	ate	R	ate]	Rate	
Level	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	
\$12,000	.1390	.0800	.1390	.0800	.1390	.0800	(I)
\$36,000	.1390	.0800	.1390	.0800	.1390	.0800	1
\$60,000	.1390	.0800	.1390	.0800	.1390	.0800.	
\$120,000	.1380	.0790	.1380	.0790	.1380	.0790	
\$180,000	.1380	.0790	.1380	.0790	.1380	.0790	
\$300,000	.1380	.0790	.1380	.0790	.1380	.0790	
\$540,000	.1380	.0790	.1380	.0790	.1380	.0790	
\$780,000	.1380	.0790	.1380	.0790	.1380	.0790	- }
\$960,000	.1380	.0790	.1380	.0790	.1380	.0790	(1)

.2 IntraLATA

			Term Co	mmitment			
Annual	1	Year	2	Year	3 3	<i>l</i> ear	
Commitmen	t :	Rate	F	Rate	R	ate	
Level	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	
\$12,000	.1330	.0800	.1330	.0800	.1330	.0800	(I)
\$36,000	.1330	.0800	.1330	.0800	.1330	.0800	
\$60,000	.1330	.0800	.1330	.0800	.1330	.0800.	-
\$120,000	.1320	.0790	.1320	.0790	.1320	.0790	
\$180,000	.1320	.0790	.1320	.0790	.1320	.0790	
\$300,000	.1320	.0790	.1320	.0790	.1320	.0790	
\$540,000	.1320	.0790	.1320	.0790	.1320	.0790	1
\$780,000	.1320	.0790	.1320	.0790	.1320	.0790	
\$960,000	.1320	.0790	.1320	.0790	.1320	.0790	(I)

^{*} Effective May 24, 2001, Real Solutions Annual will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: 08-20-01

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager - Tariffs 6360 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 Missouri Public

Service Commission

Missouri Public

REC'D APR 24 2001

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

9. Real Solutions SM (Continued)

Service Commission

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)

CANCELLED

.2 800 Solutions (Continued)

.3 Real Solutions Annual*

SEP 03 2001 7 th RP A-72.1 Public Service Commission MISSOURI

(C)

.1 InterLATA

			Term Co	mmitment		
Annual	1	Year	2	Үеаг	3	Year
Commitment	1	Rate	F	Rate	J	Rate
Level	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>
\$12,000	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760
\$36,000	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760
\$60,000	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760
\$120,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750
\$180,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750
\$300,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750
\$540,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750
\$780,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750
\$960,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750

.2 IntraLATA

			Term Co	mmitment		
Annual	1	Year	2	Үеаг	3	Үеаг
Commitment]	Rate	F	late	J	Rate
Level	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>
\$12,000	.1270	.0760	.1270	.0760	.1270	.0760
\$36,000	.1270	.0760	.1270	.0760	.1270	.0760
\$60,000	.1270	.0760	.1270	.0760	.1270	.0760
\$120,000	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750
\$180,000	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750
\$300,000	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750
\$540,000	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750
\$780,000	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750
\$960,000	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750

* Effective May 24, 2001, Real Solutions Annual will no longer be available to new customers. (N) Missouri Public

FILED MAY 24 2001

ISSUED: 04-23-01

Service Commission
Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 6360 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Miccourl Public service Commission

9. Real SolutionsSM (Continued)

REC'D NOV 05 1999

- .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)
- CANCELLED
- .2 800 Solutions (Continued)
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual
 - .1 <u>InterLATA</u>

MAY 2 4 2001

By ARP A-72.1

Public Service Commission

MISSOURI

			Term Co	mmitment		
Annual	1	Year	2 `	Үеаг	3	Year
Commitment	F	Rate	R	late	F	Rate
<u>Level</u>	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	Dedicated
\$12,000	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760
\$36,000	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760
\$60,000	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760
\$120,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750
\$180,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750
\$300,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750
\$540,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750
\$780,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750
\$960,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750

.2 IntraLATA (N)

			Term Cor	mmitment			
Annual	1 '	Year	2 \	rear	3 '	Year	
Commitmen	t R	ate	R	ate	. R	ate	١
<u>Level</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	Dedicated	
\$12,000	.1270	.0760	.1270	.0760	.1270	.0760	ļ
\$36,000	.1270	.0760	.1270	.0760	.1270	.0760	
\$60,000	.1270	.0760	.1270	.0760	.1270	.0760	i
\$120,000	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	١
\$180,000	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	
\$300,000	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	
\$540,000	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	
\$780,000	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	•
\$960,000	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	.1260	.0750	ſ

Miccourl Public Sorvice Commission

REC'D DEG 0 6 1999

ISSUED: 11-4-99 State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE: 12-6-99

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 9. Real Solutions Sm (Continued)
 - .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)
 - .2 <u>800 Solutions</u> (Continued)
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual

			Term Cor	nmitment		
Annual	1	Year	2 3	Year	3 3	Year
Commitment	F	late	R	ate	R	ate
Level	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated
\$12,000	.1320 (I)	.0760	.1320 (I)	.0760	.1320 (I)	.0760
\$36,000	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760
\$60,000	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760	.1320	.0760
\$120,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750
\$180,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750
\$300,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750
\$540,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750
\$780,000	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750	.1310	.0750
\$960,000	.1310 (I)	.0750	.1310 (I)	.0750	.1310 (I)	.0750

WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE DECREASE.
INCREASE AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE
FILED ON 10-28-99

(DATE)

PURSUANT TO SECTION 392.500 (1)
AND (2) RSMO SUPP. 1985

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE DECREASE/
INCREASE (DATE)

CANCELLED

DEC 0 6 1999

Julic Service Commission MISSOURI

ISSUED: 10-28-99

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:** 11-8-99

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 9. Real SolutionsSM (Continued)
 - .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)
 - .2 800 Solutions (Continued)
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual

CANCELLED

NOV Q 8 1999

Public Service Commission

			Term Co	mmitment			
Annual	1	Year	2	Year	3	Year	
Commitment	I	Rate	R	Rate	I	Rate	
Level	Switched	Dedicated	<u>Switched</u>	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	
\$12,000	.1210	.0760	.1210	.0760	.1210	.0760	(R)
\$36,000	.1210	.0760	.1210	.0760	.1210	.0760	
\$60,000	.1210	.0760	.1210	.0760	.1210	.0760	i
\$120,000	.1200	.0750	.1200	.0750	.1200	.0750	
\$180,000	.1200	.0750	.1200	.0750	.1200	.0750	-
\$300,000	.1200	.0750	.1200	.0750	.1200	.0750	
\$540,000	.1200	.0750	.1200	.0750	.1200	.0750	1
\$780,000	.1200	.0750	.1200	.0750	.1200	.0750	1
\$ 960,000	.1200	.0750	.1200	.0750	.1200	.0750	(Ř)

WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE DECREASE AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON

10.2.98 (DATE)

PURSUANT TO SECTION 392.500 (1)
RSMO SUPP. RSMO SUPP. __

TFECTIVE DATE OF RATE DECREASE

10-12-98 (DATE)

ISSUED: 10-1-98

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 **EFFECTIVE:** 10-12-98

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

JUL 2 3 1998

9. Real Solutions sm (Continued)

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

- 1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)
 - .2 800 Solutions (Continued)
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual

			Term Co	mmitment			
Annual	1	Year	2	Year	3	Year	
Commitment	I	Rate	P	late	I	Rate	
<u>Level</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	
\$12,000	.1590	.0880	.1590	.0880.	.1590	.0880	
\$36,000	.1590	.0880.	.1590	.0880	.1590	.0880	(N)
\$60,000	.1590	.0880.	.1590	.0880	.1590	.0880.	
\$120,000	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	
\$180,000	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	
\$300,000	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	
\$540,000	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	
\$780,000	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	
\$960,000	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	

CANCELLED

Public Service Commission MISSOURI

FILED

AUG 23 1998

Public Service Commission

<u>ISSUED:</u> 7-22-98

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006 EFFECTIVE: 8-23-98

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

- 9. Real Solutions sm (Continued)
 - .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)
 - .2 800 Solutions (Continued)
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual

			Term Co.	mmitment			
Annual	1	Year	2	Year	3	Year	
Commitment	F	Rate	R	late	F	Rate	
<u>Level</u>	Switched	Dedicated	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	
\$12,000	.1590	.0880	.1590	.0880.	.1590	.0880	(R)
\$60,000	.1590	.0880	.1590	.0880.	.1590	.0880.	
\$120,000	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	
\$180,000	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	
\$300,000	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	1
\$540,000	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	
\$780,000	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	
\$960,000	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	.1560	.0860	(Ř)

CANCELLED

WRITTEN NOTICE OF RATE DECREASE AND ITS EFFECTIVE DATE FILED ON

7-23 95

(DATE)

PURSUANT TO SECTION 392.500 (1)
RSMO SUPP.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RATE DECREASE 8-10.98

(DATE)

ISSUED: 7-22-98

State Tariffs 8140 Ward Parkway Kansas City, Missouri 64I14-2006

EFFECTIVE:

8-10-98

Original Page A-72-1

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

RECEIVED

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

APR 2 0 1998

9. Real SolutionsSM (Continued)

MO. PUBLIC SERVICE COMM

- .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)
 - .2 800 Solutions (Continued)
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual

(N)

			Term Co	mmitment		
Annual	1 '	Year	2 `	Year	3 `	Year
Commitment	R	ate	R	ate	R	ate
Level	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	Dedicated
\$12,000	.1790	.1070	.1790	.1070	.1790	.1070
\$60,000	.1790	.1070	.1790	.1070	.1790	.1070
\$120,000	.1760	.1040	.1760	`.1040	.1760	.1040
\$180,000	.1760	.1040	.1760	.1040	.1760	.1040
\$300,000	.1760	.1040	.1760	.1040	.1760	.1040
\$540,000	.1740	.1010	.1740	.1010	.1740	.1010
\$ 780,000	.1740	.1010	.1740	.1010	.1740	.1010
\$960,000	.1740	.1010	.1740	.1010	.1740	.1010
						(

CANCELLED

AUG 1 0 1996 Public Service Commission

FILED

MAY 2 0 1998

Public Service Commission

ISSUED: 4-17-98 Sprint
State Tariffs
8140 Ward Parkway
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-2006

EFFECTIVE:

5-20-98

— <u>Misseud P</u>ublic Service Commission

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECT) JUN 04 2003

- 9. Real Solutions® (Continued)
 - .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)
 - .2 800 Solutions (Continued)
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual II*
 - .1 InterLATA

Term Commitment								
Annual	1	Year	2 Y	ear	3 Ye	ar		
Commitment	t I	Rate	Ra	te	Rat	e		
<u>Level</u>	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	Dedicated		
\$12,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780	(I)	
\$36,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780		
\$60,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780		
\$84,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780		
\$120,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780	ļ.	
\$180,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780		
\$300,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780		
\$540,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780		
\$780,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780		
\$960,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780		
\$1,200,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780		
\$1,500,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780		
\$1,800,000	.1390	.0820	.1360	.0800	.1320	.0780	(i)	

CANCELLED

Public Service Commission

* Effective February 10, 2003, Real Solutions Annual II SM will no longer be available to new customers.

ISSUED: 06-04-03

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251 EFFECTIVE:

Missouri³Public Servico Cemmicolen

FILED JUN 1 6 2003

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Missouri Public Service Cemmissien

RECD JAN 10 2003

- 9. Real Solutions® (Continued)
 - .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)
 - .2 800 Solutions (Continued)
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual II*

(T)

.1 InterLATA

	Term Commitment						
Annuai	1 Year		2 Year		3 Year		
Commitment	Rate		Rate		Rate		
<u>Level</u>	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	
\$12,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$36,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$60,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$84,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$120,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$180,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$300,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$540,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$780,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$960,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$1,200,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.I230	.0730	
\$1,500,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$1,800,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	

CANCELLED

JUN 1 6 2003

JUN 1 6 2003

72.2

JUN 1 6 2003

72.2

JUN 1 6 2003

72.2

JUN 1 6 2003

72.2

Missouri Public Servico Cemmication

FILED FEB 10 2003

* Effective February 10, 2003, Real Solutions Annual II SM will no longer be available to new customers.

(N) (N)

(M)

(M) Material previously appearing on this page is now located on Original Page A-72.3.

ISSUED: 01-10-03

Margaret R. Prendergast Senior Manager – State Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

EFFECTIVE: 02-10-03

Missouri Public

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

REC'D JUL 29 2002

9. Real Solutions® (Continued)

CANCELLED

Service Commission

- .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)
 - .2 800 Solutions (Continued)
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual II

FEB 1 0 2003 AND A 72.2 Public Service Commission

.1 InterLATA

ted
(I)
(i)
(Z)
(Ż)
3

.2 IntraLATA

Term Commitment							
Annual	l Year		2 Year		3 Year		
Commitmen	ı R	ate	Rate		Rate		
<u>Level</u>	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	Dedicated	
\$12,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	(I)
\$36,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	Ì
\$60,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$84,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$120,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$180,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$300,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$540,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$780,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	
\$960,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	.0730	(İ)
\$1,200,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	0730	(Z)
\$1,500,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	0730	Ţ
\$1,800,000	.1300	.0770	.1270	.0750	.1230	0730	(Ż)

Misseuri Public

ISSUED: 07-26-02

Margaret Prendergast Senior Manager -Tariffs 6450 Sprint Parkway

FILED AUG 2 7 20002-02

Overland Park, Kansas 66251 Service Commission

Missouri Public

(N)

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

9. Real Solutions Sm (Continued)

REC'D APR 2 4 2001

- .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued)
 - .2 800 Solutions (Continued)
 - .3 Real Solutions Annual II

Service Commission

.1 InterLATA

	Term Commitment						
Annual	1 Үеаг		2 Year		3 Year		
Commitment	Rate		Rate		Rate		
Level	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	Dedicated	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	
\$12,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$36,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$60,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$84,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$120,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$180,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$300,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$540,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$780,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$960,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	

.2 IntraLATA

	Term Commitment						
Annual	l Year		2 Year		3 Year		
Commitment	Rate		Rate		Rate		
Level	Switched	Dedicated	<u>Switched</u>	<u>Dedicated</u>	Switched	<u>Dedicated</u>	
\$12,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$36,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$60,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$84,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$120,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$180,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$300,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$540,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$780,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	
\$960,000	.1180	.0770	.1150	.0750	.1120	.0730	

Missouri Public

FILED MAY 2 4 2001

Service Committee Tive:

ISSUED: 04-23-01

Michael E. Ragan Group Manager -Tariffs 6360 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, Kansas 66251

05-24-0

(N)